Assembly Instruction

oarker H Item No: BOC-257T
arker House Description : LIFT DESK TOP & BASE LIFT#200WHT

FURNITURE Rev 2:2021-11-05

HARDWARE LIST

No Description Sketch | Q'TY

A | Grommet © 1PC

Hardware pack is here

The small drawer on the right side of the controller
on the lift desk. Once removed, run the cable
through the holes on the bottom panels and out
the back. there's no diagram- WARNING: after
installing the controller,secure all cables with clips
to avoid the drawer getting caught on the wires.

Controller of 7
the lift desk

Power supply
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Assembly Instruction

oarker H Item No: BOC-257T
arker rlouse Description : LIFT DESK TOP
FURNITURE

Rev 2 :2021-11-05

Use the screws of the lifting base to attach the
base to the top bottom through the predrilled
holes. follow the instruction of lifting base to install
all the other components and fix the cables with
cable clips.

Place the grommet A into the
hole on top and put the small
drawer in place.
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Parker House
FURNITURE

Assembly Instruction
Item No: BOC-370

Description : CORNER TABLE
Rev 2 :2021-11-05

HARDWARE LIST PARTS LIST
No Description Sketch | QTY TABLE TOP (1PC) LEG (1PC)
Allen wrench 5mm — | 1PC @ @
B | Bolt@5/16"x2" @ | 2PCS @ /
C |Lock washer @5/16"x12mm =s | 2PCS
D | Flat washer @5/16"x19mm 2PCS CORNER TABLE (1FC)
E | Allen wrench 4mm —— | 1PC
F | Bolt @ 1/4"x1-1/2" @h 5PCS
G | Bolt @ 1/4"x3/4" O | 8PCS
H | Lock washer @1/4"x12mm <> |13PCS
I'| Flat washer @1/4"x19mm 13PCS
J | Long metal bracket \ 1PC
K'| Short metal bracket \ 1PC

Hardware and
leg pack is here

To set up a left corner table, please match the
"L" label on the apron to the "L" label found
underneath the corner table's top. to set up a
right corner table, please match the "R" label on
the apron to the "R" label found underneath the

corner table's top.
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Assembly Instruction

Parker H Item No: BOC-370
arker House Description : CORNER TABLE

FURNITURE Rev 2:2021-11-05

Configuration for BOC-370, BOC-357D &
BOC-347D assembing together.
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Parker House
FURNITURE

Assembly Instruction

Item No: BOC-375
Description : ROLLING FILE

HARDWARE LIST

B | Screw @4x5/8"

No Description Sketch | QTY
A | cCaster @ 4PCS
P (17 PCS

C | File rods 296mm x @7

/ 2PCS

Do not remove.
This counterweight
provides anti-tipping

benefit to this file

HARDWARE
File rods pack is here

The above diagram shows a counter weight placed under
the bottom of the fle cablnet. Do not remove thls welght as It

wll greatly reduce the chance of tlp over.
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Assembly Instruction

Parker H Item No: BOC-375
arker House Description : ROLLING FILE
FURNITURE

Use Screw(B) to fix the casters
through the predrilled holes to
the bottom of the Lateral File.

WARNING: To prevent tip over, never open both drawers at
the same time.
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